

Message

From: Demetriades, Natasha (ENERGY) [Natasha.Demetriades@ontario.ca]
Sent: 2018-07-26 5:20:33 PM
To: Chiarelli, Nina (MNDM) [Nina.Chiarelli@ontario.ca]; Mule, Catherine (MNDM) [Catherine.Mule@ontario.ca]; 'neal.kelly@opg.com' [neal.kelly@opg.com]; 'Sylvia Kovesfalvi' [Sylvia.Kovesfalvi@ontarioenergyboard.ca]; 'John Bozzo (OEB)' [John.Bozzo@ontarioenergyboard.ca]; Chatterjee, Jeet (ENERGY) [Jeet.Chatterjee@ontario.ca]; @ENERGY-COMM-Issues_and_MediaRelations [ENERGY-COMM-Issues_and_MediaRelations@msgov.gov.on.ca]; Jordan Penic [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=7d23bcd450594583bb40b447b35485da-Jordan Peni]; 'brayden.akers@opg.com' [brayden.akers@opg.com]; 'karen.evans@oeb.ca' [karen.evans@oeb.ca]; 'Tara Brautigam (Tara.Brautigam@oeb.ca)' [Tara.Brautigam@oeb.ca]; 'Alexandra Day (Alexandra.Day@oeb.ca)' [Alexandra.Day@oeb.ca]; Whytock, John (ENERGY) [John.Whytock@ontario.ca]; Mary Ellen Beninger [MaryEllen.Beninger@oeb.ca]; Williams, Claudia (ENERGY) [Claudia.Williams@ontario.ca]; Turnbull, Elizabeth (ENERGY) [Elizabeth.Turnbull@ontario.ca]; Perkins, Michael (ENERGY) [Michael.Perkins@ontario.ca]; June Too [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=8051edaacf1040fea3aa2ec81f56bf72-June Too]; Andrew Dow [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=6268b334c119488b888395bba8b155d9-Andrew Dow]; Jessica Savage [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=42171042a4154102bf27418f958141e3-Jessica Sav]; Karpazis, Polly (ENERGY) [Polly.Karpazis@ontario.ca]; Marsden, Carey (IAO) [Carey.Marsden@ontario.ca]; Hudon, Marc (MNDM) [Marc.Hudon@ontario.ca]; Sharmine Wahid [Sharmine.Wahid@oeb.ca]
Subject: Media Call Summary - July 26, 2018

Ministry: 2 inquiries

Topic: LRP/FIT contract cancellations

Reporter/Outlet: Marieke Walsh, iPolitics

Response type: Ministry spokesperson

Questions:

Can you send me the list of all contracts that are being cancelled?

I'm also looking into how long each contract was supposed to be adding electricity to the grid.

Was it 20 years total or do the contracts span 10 or 30 years?

Responses:

List of cancelled renewable energy contracts shared with reporter.

Response TBD.

Topic: Fair Hydro Plan borrowing

Reporter/Outlet: Jessica Smith Cross, QP Briefing

Response type: Ministry spokesperson

Questions:

Is the government maintaining, getting rid of, or otherwise changing the borrowing system used to subsidize hydro bills that the last government created as part of its fair hydro plan?

Response:

TBD

Minister's Office: 0 inquiries

Agencies: 0 inquiries